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CEREMONY PROGRAM

GREETING AND INTRODUCTION OF

UNIVERSITY SUPPORT STAFF SENATE

MARY OBORNY & REGINA CROWELL WILL BE ON STAGE WITH THE
ASSISTANCE OF JAY STEPHENS PRESENTING AWARDS

KEYNOTE SPEAKER: LINDA CRAGHEAD

YEARS OF SERVICE:
5,15, 25, 35, 45

10, 20, 30, 40 **

RETIREE RECOGNITION

MERITORIOUS AWARDS™**

K-STATE USS AWARD OF EXCELLENCE

DOOR PRIZES & 25 ‘FREE DAY OFF' CERTIFICATES

CLOSING

RECEPTION

**PLEASE STAND BY YOUR SEAT WHEN YOUR NAME IS CALLED



2022-2023

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
ACTING PRESIDENT . .« v oottt e et e e MARY OBORNY
ACTING & PAST PRESIDENT
Co-CHAIR UA/ COMMUNICATIONS
VICE-PRESIDENT . . . oottt et et e e e MIKE SEYMOUR
TREASURER . . .ottt e e e e ettt REGINA CROWELL
Co-CHAIR RECOGNITION
SECRETARY & ot vttt e e e e e e e e KIMM DENNIS
Co-CHAIR RECOGNITION
AT-LARGE . . . . oot DENNY RYAN
EXECCOUNCILMEMBER . .. ..o oi e JANE CLEVELAND
Co-CHAIR UA/ COMMUNICATIONS
SENATORS
SANDY EMME BRYAN HONE
THOMAS FISH DYLAN LACKEY
OUR MISSION

THIS SENATE IS FORMED TO SERVE AS A BODY WHICH ARTICULATES UNIVERSITY
SUPPORT STAFF'S INTERESTS, CONCERNS, AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE VICE
PRESIDENT FOR UNIVERSITY OPERATIONS ON MATTERS OF POLICY, TRAINING, AND
EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES; AS WELL AS REPRESENTING THE CONSTITUENCY OF
UNIVERSITY-WIDE STANDING AND AD-HOC COMMITTEES, AND FOR SEARCHES FOR
KEY ADMINISTRATIVE POSITIONS DIRECTLY AFFECTING UNIVERSITY SUPPORT STAFF
PERSONNEL.



RETIREES

TERESA ADAMS
RUTH BERGGREN
DARRELL BETZNER SR
KELLEY BLANKLEY
THERESA BREYMEYER
ROLAND COOK
RAMON DOMINGUEZ
MARTHA EDWARDS
ANN ELLIS

PAMELA EVANS
KRISTI FRONCE
SHARON GARDNER
DENA HALLER
ROXANNE HAWKINS
DANIEL HERREN
CAROLYN HODGSON
JANETTE HOLLANDER
GEORGE JENNINGS JR
LYNETTE KIEFFER TATE
TERRY KUCHCINSKI
BARBARA LARSON
KATHLEEN LEONARD
VALERIE MARCHESI

30
30
22
40
43
10
36
21

41
35
11
15

13
26
12
14
27
15
31
41
27

JAMES MARTS
LARRY MELTON
GARY MORGAN
DEBRA OWENS
ELIZABETH PETERSON
TIMOTHY POELL
MARCIA QUICK
KATHRYN REED
CYREATHIA REYER
DEBRA RITCHIE
RYAN RUNYAN
BEVERLY SAUNDERS
MARTHA SCOTT
SHERRY SHARP
MARY SIEGLE
BRENDA SIMONS
SHARON SMITH
SUSAN SMITH
ANNE SPRINGER
MARIA SWEET
MARY WILLOUGHBY
BECKY WOLFE

January — December 2022

19
29
37
21

38
37
38
41
31
10
22
27
24
20
18
33
14
25
13
17
35



YEARS OF SERVICE

5 YEARS

CAITLIN ADKINS
ANDREW ALFS-VOTIPKA
DELMI BLANCO SANCHEZ
AMANDA BURNETT
TRYSTAN BuUsS
CYNTHIA CARLYON
SHARON DAHLKE
JASON DAUGHERTY
LASHELLE EICH

VICKI EVANS

ELAINE FETTERS
JEREMY FILBY

CASSIDY GOERING
PAULA GOVERNSKI
JACOB HADLE

ALICIA HARDESTY
STACEY HARDING
DYLAN LACKEY

ROBIN LADNER

TAYLOR LAMBERT

PATRICK LARA
KATHLEEN LEVALLEY
STEVEN MARQUEZ HERNANDEZ
JOHN MCREYNOLDS
TONYA MENHUSEN
COREEN NELSON
DAWN NICHOLS
MATTHEW NIEDFELDT
KELLI POTTER
MEGAN RINIKER
NATALIE SCHMIDT
JAMES SIGLE

CASEY SPARKS
ASHLEY STULL
CARLA SWARTZ

JIM TEBBUTT
ANDREW TRIPPEL
BRANDON WEBER
JEFFREY WEIGEL
MELISSA WINKEL



DEENA BARGER
KATRINA BEAUDOIN
SHEILA BROWN
MATTHEW BURANY
KYLE CASEY
MICHELLE DAWSON
KIMBERLY ELLIOTT
JuDY FIEGENER
THOMAS FISH
LORIE GLASER
AIMEE HAWKES
JANE HERONEMUS
HEATHER HICKS
EDWARD HUDDLESTON
SCOTT JACOBS
JESSICA JONES

RoY JOOSTEN
CAROLYN KAISER

DOUGLAS ADAMS
STEPHEN ANDERSON
LAINEN BAYER
RYAN BENDA

DALE BURTON
SHELLI DowD
ANGELIKA EVANS
PENNY FUNKHOUSER
STEVE GARMAN
KATHY KLINGSIECK

10 YEARS

15 YEARS

JOEL KNARR
DEREK MACY
RANDALL MAI
DARRELL NELSON
BARBARA O'CONNOR
DEMETRA PARKER
NATHANIEL PECK
CARRIE ROBERTS
LARRY SALE
CECELIA SCALER
RANDY SIRBAUGH
KEITH THOMPSON
ERIK URE

KAREN WATSON
JANET WEEKS
CLINTON WILSON
CHADWICK WOLF

HEATH LARSON
SAMANTHA PURDY
DALE RICE

TONYA SHROLLER
BENJAMIN SHUBERT
PAMELA WARREN
DAvID WHITE

TINA WILLIAMS
LING ZHOU



ERIK BERGSTROM
MATTHEW BLAIR

JOY BRAKEY

GLENN BROWN I
JANE CLEVELAND
NELWYN COOK
ELIZABETH GALLIGAN
MARVIN HALLER
SUSAN KENT

PHILLIP BROWN
RICHARD BUTLER
DENNIS CAFFREY
KiMM DENNIS

LORI DUNCAN
CHARITA FALLEY
CANDACE LABERGE
ROBIN LOADER

20 YEARS

25 YEARS

SUSAN MATZKE

JAN METLEVSKI
CYNTHIA PETTY
PARRISH QUICK

JOSH RICKER

JILL SERRAULT

JULIE SMITH

KATHLEEN ZIMMERMAN

JANE MITCHELL
MICHELLE MUSSER
RUTH NIHART
THAD PULTZ
DENNIS RYAN
BARBARA SELF
PAULA THOMPSON
JAMES VESTA JR.



30 YEARS

MICHELLE BURKLUND

MARY MCHUGH

ANGELA PFIZENMAIER

MELINDA REED
DENNIS TOMSICEK
KATHY WINNIE

40 YEARS

NELSON BARTON
REBECCA BECKLEY
THOMAS GEIST
GALEN HAGEMAN
HULAN JACK Il
ARLENE JACOBSON
EVELYN KENNEDY
WILLIAM RILEY

35 YEARS

MICHAEL DIXON
REBECCA FOX
ALICE GEISLER
CHERYL MARTIN
JULIE PORTER
MARY POSCH
JUDY SPEER
PAUL WAGONER

45 YEARS

NANCY HILLAN
MARY LOTRIDGE



USS EMPLOYEES’ OPPORTUNITY FUND

MERITORIOUS SERVICE AWARD RECIPIENTS

CYNTHIA CAROLYN
Dene Sheridan
Susan Kent
Troy Eckart
Robert Berry

K-STATE USS AWARD OF EXCELLENCE

ANNOUNCEMENT OF 2023
AWARD WINNERS

PRESENTED BY JAY STEPHENS

OFFICE AND CLERICAL
SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE/ SKILLED CRAFTS
TECHNICAL AND PROFESSIONAL

BELONGING



A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO:

PRESIDENT RICHARD LINTON
JAY STEPHENS, VICE PRESIDENT FOR HUMAN CAPITAL SERVICES
ETHAN ERICKSON, VICE PRESIDENT FOR ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE
K-STATE UNION AND JEFF CLARK
UNION ENGRAVING SERVICES
K-STATE UNIVERSITY- SALINA, MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
JP’S SPORTS GRILL

K-STATE HOUSING & DINING SERVICES
PEPSI-COLA OF MANHATTAN

K-STATE CAMPUS STORE AT THE UNION

CONFETTI & CASHMERE
DivISION OF COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETING

PROGRAMS PRINTED BY K-STATE UNIVERSITY PRINTING



